10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
BILL NO. 2016-23

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Carmichael A. Dominguez

Councilor Joseph Maestas

AN ORDINANCE

REPEALING A MUNICIPAL CAPITAL OUTLAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:

Section 1. [REPEAL] Subsection 18-18 SFCC 1987, Municipal Capital
Outlay Gross Receipts Tax, Ordinance Number 2004-50, effective July 1, 2005, and
imposing one-quarter of one percent (1/4%) of municipal capital outlay gross receipts tax
shall be repealed effective January 1, 2017, or July 1, 2017, whichever date occurs first after
the expiration of at least three months from the date this ordinance is delivered or mailed to

the taxation and revenue department.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

W&’M, f f%%/é (G-

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Bills 2016/Capital Outlay GRT Repeal



