1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	BILL NO. 2016-23
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Carmichael A. Dominguez
6	Councilor Joseph Maestas
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ORDINANCE
11	REPEALING A MUNICIPAL CAPITAL OUTLAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX.
12	
13	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:
14	Section 1. [REPEAL] Subsection 18-18 SFCC 1987, Municipal Capital
15	Outlay Gross Receipts Tax, Ordinance Number 2004-50, effective July 1, 2005, and
16	imposing one-quarter of one percent (1/4%) of municipal capital outlay gross receipts tax
17	shall be repealed effective January 1, 2017, or July 1, 2017, whichever date occurs first after
18	the expiration of at least three months from the date this ordinance is delivered or mailed to
19	the taxation and revenue department.
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	Willy A. Brennen
22	
23	KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
24	
25	M/Legislation/Bills 2016/Capital Outlay GRT Repeal